

Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's (Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

### **INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)**

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune) AICTE CODE : 1-4240185 DTE CODE : MB6166 AISHE CODE : C-46639

# **Green Campus Initiative**

# **No-Vehicle Day**





hottel

Director ASM's IPS



#### Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's

(Society Regd. No.Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

### **INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)**

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE : 1-4240185 DTE CODE : MB6166 AISHE CODE : C-46639 PUN CODE : IMMP013940

Ref No. ASM/IPS/

Date: 24 03 2023

### NOTICE

All Staff Members and Students of Audyogik Shikshan Mandal Institute of Professional Studies are hereby informed that tomorrow i.e. on **25<sup>th</sup> March 2023** we will observe **'No Vehicle Day'**. Hence all are requested to use public transport / bicycle for commutation on this day.

Note that Main door will remain closed and only wicket gate will remain open to allow entry to individuals arriving to the institute on foot/ bicycle on this day.

101

Institute of Professional Studies Nr. PCMC Bitlg. Behind Sterling Honda Showroom Pimpri, Pune 441 013, Ph. No. 65106999



Survey No. 29/1+2A, Behind Sterling Honda Showroom, Pimpri, Pune - 411018. Tel.: +91 - 020 - 66351700 | Fax +91 - 020 - 27471753 | www.asmedu.org

IBMR • IIBR • IPS • ICS • IMCOST • CSIT